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Edward W. Sparrow Hospital Association MNA Employees
Health Reimbursement Arrangement 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE DIRECTORY: 
TIC MIDWEST 

6525 CENTURION DRIVE  
LANSING, MI 48917-9275  

(517) 321-7502 Telephone • (517) 321-7508 Facsimile 
www.sparrowmnahra.org 

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT DIRECT DIAL EMAIL ADDRESS 
Administrative Manager James E. Schreiber (517) 327-2131  jschreiber@ticmidwest.com  
Administrative Assistant Lori Leonard  (517) 327-2133  lleonard@ticmidwest.com  
Administrative Assistant Erin Rogers  (517) 327-2135  erogers@ticmidwest.com  
Administrative Assistant Tonya Wibert  (517) 327-2140  twibert@ticmidwest.com  
Administrative Assistant Angie Wheeler  (517) 327-2134  awheeler@ticmidwest.com  

MEDICAL CLAIMS/ELIGIBILITY DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager Mirela Blajan  (517) 327-2168  mblajan@ticmidwest.com 
Health Care Ben. Coord. Kavita Prasad  (517) 327-2154  kprasad@ticmidwest.com 
 Lead Claims Examiner Renea Sova  (517) 321-7502   
Customer Svc. Examiner Renea Sova  (517) 321-7502   

PAYROLL AUDITING DEPARTMENT   
Department Manager Steve Homer  (517) 327-2169  skhomer@ticmidwest.com  
Auditor Dawn Aldrich-Harris (517) 327-2162  daldrich-harris@ticmidwest.com  
Auditor Necole Hall  (517) 327-2155  nhall@ticmidwest.com  

OFFICE HOURS: MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. – 5:30 P.M. 
Revised:  4/8/2025 


